



TABULATION OF BIDS

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

FY2022 CDBG SIDEWALK RAMP IMPROVEMENTS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0259

DATE: 5/11/2023

TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 87,210.37
2	JSS-Macomb, LLC	\$ 166,218.61 *
3	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 110,420,377.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

MACOMB TOWNSHIP
 FY2022 CDBG SIDEWALK RAMP IMPROVEMENTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0259

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

JSS-Macomb, LLC
 11858 Forest Glen Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 P O Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
PARTICIPATING CDBG FUNDING ITEMS									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Setup Expense (3% Maximum)	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,697.77	4,697.77	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation	1	LS	700.00	700.00	4,378.34	4,378.34	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	_Remove Trees (6 inch to 18 inch)	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
4.	_Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	210	Ft	7.08	1,486.80	65.00	13,650.00	55.00	11,550.00
5.	_Remove Concrete Sidewalk	214	Syd	15.89	3,400.46	40.00	8,560.00	45.00	9,630.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	8	Ea	121.98	975.84	450.00	3,600.00	220.00	1,760.00
7.	_Structure Cover, Adjust	2	Ea	301.67	603.34	750.00	1,500.00	950.00	1,900.00
8.	_Concrete Curbs	210	Ft	40.64	8,534.40	65.00	13,650.00	65.00	13,650.00
9.	_ADA Sidewalk Ramp Tactile Warning Surface	220	Sff	69.75	15,345.00	100.00	22,000.00	200.00	44,000.00
10.	_Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch	1,251	Sff	10.87	13,598.37	19.00	23,769.00	17.00	21,267.00
11.	_Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, 6 inch	1,044	Sff	13.57	14,167.08	20.00	20,880.00	20.00	20,880.00
12.	_Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
13.	_Class A, Sodding	65	Syd	21.74	1,413.10	12.50	812.50	30.00	1,950.00
14.	_Irrigation Pipe	120	Ft	7.92	950.40	14.50	1,740.00	25.00	3,000.00
15.	_Sprinkler Head	12	Ea	60.42	725.04	23.00	276.00	200.00	2,400.00
16.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	10,500	Dir	1.00	10,500.00	1.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	110,250,000.00 *
NON-PARTICIPATING CDBG FUNDING ITEMS									
17.	_Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	70	Ft	7.08	495.60	65.00	4,550.00	55.00	3,850.00
18.	_Remove Concrete Sidewalk	46	Syd	15.89	730.94	40.00	1,840.00	45.00	2,070.00
19.	_Concrete Curbs	70	Ft	40.64	2,844.80	65.00	4,550.00	65.00	4,550.00
20.	_Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch	60	Sff	10.87	652.20	19.00	1,140.00	17.00	1,020.00
21.	_Class A, Sodding	50	Syd	21.74	1,087.00	12.50	625.00	30.00	1,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	87,210.37	\$	166,218.61 *	\$	110,420,377.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER